
 

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT ATHLETIC BOARD 
Sectional & District Tournament Managers 

2024 Softball 
 

Division I Manager Cell Phone E-mail Address 
South 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 Bill Stewart 513-382-2478 Stew1133@yahoo.com  

North 1, 2, 3 Rob Dement 937-503-0775 Rob.dement@centerville.k12.oh.us  

 

Division II Manager Cell Phone E-mail Address 
South 1, 2 Joe Roberts 513-864-1580 joroberts@vikingmail.org  

North 1, 2 Matt Macy 937-564-3114 Matt.macy@arcanum-butler.k12.oh.us  

Tecumseh 1, 2 Craig Eier 937-206-3709 Craig.eier@tecumsehlocal.org  

 

Division III Manager Cell Phone E-mail Address 

South 1, 2, 3 David Colwell 513-305-5331 dpcolwell@gmail.com  

North 1, 2, 3 Gavin Spitler 937-676-2002 Gavin_spitler@newton.k12.oh.us  

 

Division IV Manager Cell Phone E-mail Address 

South 1, 2 Jon Payne 513-615-9778 jon.payne@locklandschools.org  

North 1, 2, 3, 4 Scott Broerman 937-526-4426 Scott.broerman@vtigers.org  

 

Districts Manager Cell Phone E-mail Address 

Divisions 1, 2, 3, 4 Phil Poggi 513-600-3078 SWDAB-sec@ohsaa.org  

 

*Contact numbers are cell numbers unless noted otherwise. 
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